2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 1 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

This Document Prepared By:
DAVID O'BRIEN
QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, M1 48226

(888) 663-7374

When Recorded Mail To:
AMROCK

662 WOODWARD AVENUE
DETROIT, MI 48226

Tax/Parcel #: 03-5684-21-4-38-001-25
- AP |Space Above This Line for Recording Datal

Original Principal Amount: $199,552.00 FHA Case No: 591-138227 9 703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $187,199.84 MERS Min: 100039033604017826
New Principal Amount: $189,196.64 MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

Capitalization Amount: $1,996.80

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(MORTGAGE)
(Step Two of Two-Step Documentation Process)

Executed on this day: FEBRUARY 4, 2020

Borrower (“1°):' GORDON A. RHOADES AND MICHELLE R. RHOADES, HUSBAND AND WIFE
AND ALLEN L. RHOADES AND JUDITH K. RHOADES, HUSBAND AND WIFE

Borrower Mailing Address: 1492 N HEIGHTS RD, SHERIDAN, WY 82801

Lender or Servicer (“Lender”): QUICKEN LOANS INC.

Lender or Servicer Address: 635 WOODWARD AVE, DETROIT, M1 48226

Date of first lien mortgage, deed of trust, or security deed (“Mortgage”) and Note (“Note”): AUGUST 16,
2016

U If there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor exceuting this document. each is referred to as “1.” For purposes of this document
words signifying the singular (such as “17) shali include the plural (such as “we”) and vice versa where appropriate.
Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782

10222019_56
Page |



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 2 OF 14
FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

Loan Number: 3360401782
Property Address: 1492 N HEIGHTS RD. SHERIDAN, WYOMING 82801

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (‘MERS™), is a separate corporation that is acting solely as a
nominee for lender and lender's successors and assigns. MERS is organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware, and has a mailing address of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI 48501-2026.

Legal Description:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Prior instrument reference: Recorded on AUGUST 31, 2016 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2016-729244
BOOK 936 PAGE 572, of the Official Records of SHERIDAN COUNTY, WYOMING

If my representations and covenants in Section | continue to be true in all material respects, then this Home
Affordable Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) will, as set forth in Section 3, amend and supplement (1)
the Mortgage on the Property, and (2) the Note secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and Note together, as
they may previously have been amended, are referred to as the “Loan Documents.” C apitalized terms used in
this Agreement and not defined have the meaning given to them in Loan Documents.

I understand that after [ sign and return two copies of this Agreement to the Lender, the Lender will send me a
signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take effect unless the preconditions set forth in Section
2 have been satisfied.

1. My Representations and Covenants. 1 certify, represent to Lender, and agree:

A. 1 am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a vesult, (i) I am in default under the Loan
Documents or my default is imminent. and (ii) T do not have sufficient income or access to
sufficient liquid assets to make the monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future. However,
I believe that T can presently afford to make the modified mortgage payments shown below.

B. (i) The Property has not been condemned; (ii) one of the borrowers signing this Agreement lives in
the Property as a principal residence, or the Property is a rental property; and (iii) if the Property is
a rental property, the certifications [ have made concerning my intended use of the Property and the
number of single-family properties that [ own continue to be true and correct on the day hereof,

C. There has been no impermissible change in the ownetship of the Property since 1 signed the Loan
Documents. A permissible change would be any transfer that the lender is required by law to allow.
such as a transfer to add or remove a family member, spouse or domestic partner of the undersigned
in the event of a death, divorce or marriage;

D. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information 1 have provided to Lender in connection
with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my eligibility for the
Program, are true and correct.

Multistate Home Atfordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 2



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 3 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

E. It Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program. 1 will do so.

F. 1have made or will make all payments required under a trial period plan or Loan Workout Plan.

2. Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Modification. T understand and acknowledge that:

A. If prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that any
of my representations in Section | are no longer true and correct or any covenant in Section | has
not been performed, the Loan Documents will not be modified and this Agreement will terminate.
In that event, the Lender will have all of the rights and remedies provided by the Loan Documents:
and

B. I understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (i) the Lender accepts
this Agreement by signing and returning a copy of it to me, and (ii) the Modification Effective Date
(as defined in Section 3) has occurred. 1 further understand and agree that the Lender will not be
obligated or bound to make any modification of the Loan Documents if [ fail to meet any one of the
requirements under this Agreement.

3. The Modification. If my representations and covenants in Section 1 continue to be true in all material
respects and all preconditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 have been met, the Loan
Documents will automatically become modified on MARCH 1, 2020 (the “Modification Effective Date™)
and all unpaid late charges that remain unpaid will be waived. I understand that if I have failed to make
any payments as a precondition to this modification under a workout plan or trial period plan, this
modification will not take effect. The first modified payment will be due on APRIL 1, 2020.

A. The Maturity Date will be: MARCH 1, 2050.

B. The modified principal batance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferred interest, fees, escrow
advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges. collectively, “Unpaid Amounts”) less
any amounts paid to the Lender but not credited to my Loan. The new principal balance of my
Note will be $189,196.64 (the “New Principal Balance”). I understand that by agreeing to add the
Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts accrue interest
based on the interest rate in effect under this Agreement. 1 also understand that this means interest
will now accrue on the unpaid Interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which
would not happen without this Agreement.

C. Interest at the rate of 3.2500% will begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of MARCH 1,
2020 and the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on APRIL 1,
2020. My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Years | Interest Rate Interest Rate Monthly Estimated Total Monthly Pavment Number of’
Change Date Principal and Monthly Payment* Begins On Monthly
Interest Payment Escrow Payments
Amount Pavment
Amount*
Multistate Home Atfordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56

Page 3



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 4 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

1-30 3.2500% 03/01/2020 $823.40 $465.12 $1,288.52 04/01/2020 360
May adjust May adjust
peviodically periodically

*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with applicable law and
therefore my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in this Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the Loan
Documents, including but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable, step or simple interest rate.

T understand that, if T have a pay option adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment option, the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be
offered and that the monthly payments described in the above payment schedule for my modified
Loan will be the minimum payment that will be due each month for the remaining term of the Loan.
My modified Loan will not have a negative amortization feature that would allow me to pay less
than the interest due resulting in any unpaid interest being added to the outstanding principal
balance.

D. T wili be in default if T do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this
Agreement.

E. If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of default
under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate set forth in
Section 3.C.

4. Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have signed
this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (ii) the borrower and co-borrower
are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce decree, the spouse
who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this Agreement (although the non-
signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation under the Loan Documents): or (iii)
the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. That this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial period plan or
workout plan that I previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply. except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement. with all covenants,
agreements, and requirements of Loan Documents including my agreement to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow Items, impounds, and all other payments, the
amount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement constitutes notice that the Lender’s waiver as to payment of Escrow Items, if
any, has been revoked, and I have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund my escrow
account.

Multistate Home Affordable Modilication Agreement — Single Family
10222019_56

3360401782

Page 4



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 5 OF 14
FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

E. That the Loan Documents as modified by this Agreement are duly valid, binding agreements,
enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

F. Funds for Escrow Items. | will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan
Documents as amended by this Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to
provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain
priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property: (b) leasehold payments or
ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender
under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to
Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums in accordance with the Loan
Documents; and (e) any community association dues, fees, and assessments that Lender requires (o
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” 1 shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.F. 1 shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Ttems unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow [tems at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly. when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If 1 am obligated to pay Escrow
Ttems directly, pursuant to a waiver, and [ fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item. Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and |
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or alf Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation. I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts. that are then required
under this Section 4.F.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (2) sufficient to permit Lender to
apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA™).
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall
estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency,
instrumentality. or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits are so
insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow ltems
no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying
the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender
pays me interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an
agreement is made in writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender
shall not be required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however. that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,
an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me

Multistate Home Affordable Modilication Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56

Page 5



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 6 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. 1f there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender.

G. That all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect; nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan
Documents: and that except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this
Agreement, the Lender and | will be bound by, and will comply with. all of the terms and
conditions of the Loan Documents.

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred without
Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may. at its option, require immediate payment in fulf of all
sums secured by the Mortgage. Lender shall not exercise this option if state or federal law, rules or
regulations prohibit the exercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period
of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which I must pay all
sums secured by the Mortgage. If [ fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period,
Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on
me.

. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, I understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my property as permitted
under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or transteree of the Property
will not be permitted, under any other circumstance. to assume the Loan. Except as noted herein.
this Agreement may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buyer or transferee of the Property.

J. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendment to the Note allowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment of the
Note. such provision is null and void.

K. That, 1 will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), and/or subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by the
Lender’s procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage Loan is in first lien position and/or is
fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not withstanding
anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive such title
endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then the terms of this
Agreement will not become effective on the Modification Effective Date and the Agreement will be
null and void.

Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 6



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 7 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

L. That 1 will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) correct the terms and conditions of this
Agreement if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand that either a
corrected Agreement or a letter agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my
signature. At Lender’s option, this Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of
such error. If T elect not to sign any such corrective documentation, the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect, such terms will not be modified by this
Agreement, and I will not be eligible for a modification under the Home Affordable Modification
Program.

M. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (‘MERS™) is a separate corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2026. In
cases where the loan has been registered with MERS who has only legal title to the interests granted
by the borrower in the mortgage and who is acting solely as a nominee for lender and lender's
successors and assigns, MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but
not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender
including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

N. That Lender will collect and record personal information. including, but not limited to, my name.
address, telephone number, social security number, credit score, income. payment history,
government monitoring information, and information about account balances and activity. In
addition, T understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information and the terms of the
trial period plan and this Agreement by Lender to (i) the U.S. Department of the Treasury, (ii)
Fannie Mae and Freddie Mac in connection with their responsibilities under the Home Affordability
and Stability Plan; (iii) any investor, insurer, guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees ot
services my first lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (iv) companies that
perform support services for the Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lien
Modification Program; and (v) any HUD certified housing counselor.

O. That if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost, misplaced,
misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms and conditions of the loan as modified, or
is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's request to execute, acknowledge, initial and
deliver to the Lender any documentation the Lender deems necessary. If the Note is replaced, the
Lender hereby indemnifies me against any loss associated with a demand on the original Note. All
documents the Lender requests of me under this Section 4.0. shall be referred to as "Documents.” [
agree to deliver the Documents within ten (10) days after I receive the Lender’s written request for
such replacement.

P. That the mortgage insurance premiums on my Loan, if applicable, may increase as a result of the
capitalization which will result in a higher total monthly payment. Furthermore, the date on which |
may request cancellation of mortgage insurance may change as a result of the New Principal
Balance.

Q. If my Loan Documents govern a home equity loan or line of credit, then I agree that as of the
Modification Effective Date, T am terminating my right to borrow new funds under my home equity

Multisiate Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 7



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 8 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

loan or line of credit. This means that I cannot obtain additional advances, and must make payments
according to this Agreement. (Lender may have previously terminated or suspended my right to
obtain additional advances under my home equity loan or line of credit, and if so, I confirm and
acknowledge that no additional advances may be obtained.)

Multistatc Home A tfordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 8



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 9 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

v

fn Wini:?‘%moﬁ I.ha.ve executrd this Agreement. '
X JA é’% | X [1F/8020
Date

Borrower:‘(}ORDON ARHOADES
m&hgg 2 %&@&é“ , &1132&0&0
Borrower: MACHELLE R RHOADES ’ Pate

Borrower: ALLEN L. RHOADES *signiug solely to acknowledge this Agresusent, but ot 1o incur any hate
personal liability for the debt ’

Bomower: JUDITH X. RHOADES *signing sotely to acknowledge this Agrecnent, but not to incur any DCI te
porsona) irbdity for the debt

[Space Beiow This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Sinte of WYOMING ‘
County of _She ©.da_y\
The foregoing instnunent was acknowledged befere me on | FQ,(&QTLL&/\‘\—)\_j/Q:OQ (i
{date) by GORDON A RHOADES, MICHELLE R RHOADES ALEENT RUCABESJFUEDITH-IC @
REESADES (name(s) of personds)). .
Witness my hand and official seal.
{Seail)

Qe tm_ . Ule

P

Notary Public
Printed Name: (L\P 7\_‘(\ M. LA \e (\y

My cormmission expires: L/ -] 5'7' 2D

Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement - Single Family 3360401782
10222019 56
Page 9



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 10 OF 14
FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

In Witness Whereof, | have executed this Agreement.

DN N
Borrower: GORDON A RWES Date \
Borrower: MICHELLE R RHOADES Date i

oG
Borrower: ALLEN/L. R%ADES *signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement, but not to incur any Date
pcrso,?:ll liability for the debe

/ .
Bafrower: JUDITH K. RHOADES “signing solely to acknowledge this Agreement. but not to incur any Date
personal liability for the debt

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of WYOMING

County of /“P\UCW ~

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on
(date) by GORDON A RHOADES, MICHELLE R RHOADES, ALLEN L. RHOADES, JUDITH K.
RHOADES (name(s) of person(s)).

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Seal) ‘ | | |
94] j : /) ,\/l f?’(L/\ ;{ Zf ANDREA T. MOFFATT
/)/\[ h 00 L!é CE&! AT ﬂ v Notary Public - Wyoming
i A uﬂ%g'i Converse County
Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb 2, 2023 }

Printed Name}A’V\M (D QA T ‘\/LO%‘E
My commission expires: Z\_ : 2_, Z_ ?)

Multistate Home Affordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 9



.2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 11 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., (“MERS™). is a separate corporation that is acting solely as a
nominee for lender and lender's successors and assigns

By % Susan Palmer

Q’&Sﬁ? Assistant Secretary

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF WAYNE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me Ahls 47(2 95/ 9@ by
Susan Palmer , the ssistant Secretary of

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, on behalf of said entity.

MARCHE' JOHNSON
(_? i—-" Notary Public, State of Michigan

N bli o oo et 03,3025
Ot'lf}’ ublic My Commission Exp!ei C

Acting in the County of
Printed \Iame%é—e 7)/’37
My commission expires: /d/fm/
, Cd

Drafted By:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, M1 48226

Multistate Home Afiordable Modilication Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56
Page 10



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 12 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

In Witness Whereol; the Lender has executed this Agreement.
QUICKEN LOANS$HINC.

B PN Melanie Wimberly 9}5/9@
g

e \e (print name) Date
Loss Mltlg}uon Officer (itle)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF WAYNE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 9 } 5 ao

by Melanie Wimberly _ the L oss Mitigation Officef  of QUICKEN LOANS

INC., a company, on behalf of said company.

%4_
Notary Public MARCHE' JOHNSON

- Notary Public, State of Michigan

MJ' S — County of Waa/r:eg3 -

Rinted ey : g My Commission Expireg Oct. U3,
Lf/ Acting in the County of Q;d;v Fii

My commission expives: (8) __j _

Drafted By:

QUICKEN LOANS INC.
635 WOODWARD AVE
DETROIT, M1 48226

Multistate Home Attordable Modification Agreement — Single Family 3360401782
10222019_56

Page 11



2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 13 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

All Purpose Acknowledgement
State of: U\[W\L{\é

{
County of: D I\Q%

On this ) 7\‘{b day of F’ﬁb} 207\0 , before me
]Afﬂﬁuf%—r Mbplcﬁﬁ , a Notary Public, personally appeared
A/‘ Wjﬂ L/ }? jflf)@//{z g (\’/ﬂd \(L//Ml//% ( . éh%d/% personally known

to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

Witness my hand and seal:

RN, M@ﬁ
\_p= 7\ Jrea T ot

My commission expires: - 9 . 7 _7)

DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT

Loan Number: 3360401782 - Rhoades
. . ANDREA T, MOF| FA ‘
Document Type: MD Mwﬁ@-ﬂ Notary Public - Wyoming

Converse County
My Commission Expires Feb 2, 2023 :




2020-756114 2/26/2020 10:08 AM PAGE: 14 OF 14

FEES: $51.00 DO MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK

Exhibit A

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE
COUNTY OF SHERIDAN, STATE OF WYOMING, AND IS DESCRIBED
AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 1, BLOCK 1, NORTH HEIGHTS.

A SUBDIVISION IN SHERIDAN COUNTY, WYOMING, AS RECORDED
INBOOK 1 OF PLATS, PAGE 215.

Parcel ID:

Commonly known as 1492 N Heights Road, Sheridan, WY 82801
However, by showing this address no additional coverage is provided

Recording jursidiction: Sheridan

NO. 2020-756114 MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE
EDA SCHUNK THOMPSON, SHERIDAN COUNTY CLERK
AMROCK, INC 662 WOODWARD AVE

DETROIT MI 48226



